



North Tyneside Council

# Freedom of Information Request FOI1526

## Request:

I am writing to make a request under the Freedom of Information Act for information regarding compulsory purchase orders under the Planning and Compulsory Purchase Act 2004.

Specifically, I would like the following information:

1. The details of all compulsory purchase orders designated within the council area since 2013. Please include the date issued, the date completed, whether the work was carried out by the council or by the owner, the building's usage (residential, industrial, business, etc), the nature and seriousness of disrepair, the nature of remedial action.
2. Details of all compensation paid out relating to compulsory purchase orders each year since 2013, including the nature of the disrepair and the amount requested.

Submitted on 26/07/19.

## Response:

**I am writing to make a request under the Freedom of Information Act for information regarding compulsory purchase orders under the Planning and Compulsory Purchase Act 2004.**

**Specifically, I would like the following information:**

- 1. The details of all compulsory purchase orders designated within the council area since 2013. Please include the date issued, the date completed, whether the work was carried out by the council or by the owner, the building's usage (residential, industrial, business, etc), the nature and seriousness of disrepair, the nature of remedial action.**

There are no records of any Compulsory Purchase Orders, made under planning legislation, having been designated since 2013.

- 2. Details of all compensation paid out relating to compulsory purchase orders each year since 2013, including the nature of the disrepair and the amount requested.**

No compensation payments have been made.